SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com Scott County
Secondary Roads

BECKY WILKISON
Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum, P.E.

County Engineer

SUBJ: Approval of Seal Coat & Slurry Leveling Quotes

DATE: August 12, 2014

Resolution accepting prices for Slurry Leveling and Seal Coat maintenance work. It is time to reapply slurry leveling and Seal Coat to three road sections that were previously done in 2006 and 2007. The road sections are; the Cadda Road northwest of Long Grove, LeClaire Road East of Eldridge, and Well Ferry Road south of Argo.

We received two quotes for Slurry Leveling. Each quote was for a different process unique to the vendor.

Bargen Inc.

Mountain Lake MN \$140,679.50 For Cadda Road and LeClaire Road Only

Fort Dodge Asphalt Co.

Fort Dodge, IA \$40,980.00 For all Three Roads

We received one quote for Seal Coat.

Tri City Blacktop, Inc.

Bettendorf, IA \$205,254.80

This Seal Coat process is one of many used for pavement preservation. The previous application has lasted over 8 years and even though the prices are much higher than the first time, it is still a very cost effective method of preserving and protecting our roadways. This work will be done as maintenance and the cost will be under the asphalt maintenance line items in our budget. Final price will be based on actual quantities used.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	-

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 14, 2014

AUTHORIZATION FOR COUNTY ENGINEER TO SIGN THE PROPOSALS FROM FORT DODGE ASPHALT FOR SLURRY LEVELING AND TRI CITY BLACKTOP FOR SEAL COAT WORK IN SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

SECTION 1. That the County Engineer be authorized

to sign the proposal with Fort Dodge Asphalt and TriCity

Blacktop for Pavement Preservation work to be done in Scott

County.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.